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Conduct a survey on training metrics and methods
with industry training consumers.

Conduct

Establish a baseline for future surveys that will help
Esta b||sh identify trends and to align the offerings of training
providers with the needs of training consumers.

Objectives

Draw correlations based upon responses.
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What best
ﬁ | Training Managers Council d eSC ri bes
your workplace?




What best describes your job in the industry?

Automotive Repair Technician 65.46% 56.88%
Truck Repair Technician 5.64% 6.65%
Collision Repair Technician 0.84% 1.26%
Service Advisor 2.33% 2.93%
Shop Manager 14.06% 16.66
Parts Distribution 1.43% 1.45%

Instructor 10.24% 14.17%
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Aftermarket/Independent
41%
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OE Dealership

Auto Techs: Describe
your workplace

® OE Dealership
m Aftermarket/Independent

® Fleet




OE Dealership
9%

Aftermarket/
Independent
25%

® OE Dealership

m Aftermarket/Independent

® Fleet
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OE Dealership
9%

®m OE Dealership

m Aftermarket/Independent i

® Fleet

Aftermarket/Independent
75%
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What is
your age?

.

‘ Training Managers Council
ATMC
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Technician Age Groups (by Industry)
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Technician Age Groups 2020 - 2023
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What is your
industry
experience?




Years in Industry (2023-2022)

30 yearsormore R 3¢ 3
R > >/

More than 20 years but less than 30

More than 10 years but less than 20

More than 6 years but less than 10

More than 4 years but less than 6

More than 2 years but less than 4

Less than 2 years
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Number of Employers During Career (2023-2020)
m2023 m2022 m2021 m2020
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What are
your language
preferences?




What is your first language?

Spanish
4.36%

2020 - 4.46%
2021 -5.98%
2022 - 5.35%

777777 Other
’ 2.94%

English
92.70%
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What is your preferred training language?

Spanish

- 3.46%

English

93.93% Other
R

Spanish in prior years:
2020 -3.91%
2021 - 4.28%
2022 -3.81%
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How IS

your pay
structured?




Pay Structure by Workplace
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Did you have
prior vo-tech
training?
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PRIOR VO-TECH TRAINING (BY WORKPLACE)

YES NO
FLEET 73.0% 27.0%

AFT/IND

OE DEALERSHIP
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Who pays for
training?

anagers Council
ATMC
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i Shared Cost H Employee H Employer
Who pays

for training -
(by Fleet | 22.22%

R, 60.85%

workplace)? ——

Aft/Ind | 24.67%
R, 58.77%

OE [l 8.60%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%
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2 wonee. HOW acCCeSSIDIE iS
training?




Do you have access to the training you need (2019 — 2023)?

2019 YES 59.51% NO 40.49%
2020 YES 57.65% NO 42.35%
2021 YES 48.88% NO 51.12%

2022 YES 56.10% NO 43.90%
2023 YES 60.68% NO 39.32%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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Do you have access to the training you need (by workplace)?

Fleet YES 45.50% NO 54.50%

Aft/Ind YES 53.97% NO 46.03%

OE YES 67.79% NO 32.21%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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Top Reasons for Lack of Access to Training

Right topics not available

Quality training not available

Can't take time off work

Training costs too much

Would have to travel too far —  2247%
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What about
2 e, Lraining delivery
methods?




Training Methods: Reality
0% 5% 10% 15% 20%

Classroom, Instructor-Led NN 14.0%
Lab (Hands-On), Instructor-Led NG 7.0%
Virtual Classroom, Online... IIIIIEGEGEENENNEEEN 14.0%
Coaching/Mentoring/On-the-... INIINEGEEEEN 3.0%
Video Learning NG 12.0%
Self-Paced e-Learning I 27.0%
Self-Paced Printed Manual [ 3.0%

Virtual Simulation M 1.0%

Mobile Learning (Phone/Tablet) I 5.0%

Informal Learning I 5.0%
Other N 4.0%
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Training Methods: Reality vs Wants
5% 10% 15% 20% 25%

Classroom, Instructor-Led 14.0%
Lab (Hands-On), Instructor-Led
Virtual Classroom, Online...
Coaching/Mentoring/On-the-...
Video Learning
Self-Paced e-Learning
Self-Paced Printed Manual
Virtual Simulation

Mobile Learning (Phone/Tablet)

B Wanted by Consumers

Informal Learning

B Reported by Consumers
Other
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Training Methods: As Reported by Consumers
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_ .27
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ATMC TRAINING BENCHMARKS SURVEY




What training
content do you
need?




Hybrid/EV Systems

Electrical/Electronics

Advanced Engine Performance

Automatic Transmission

Engine Performance

Most Needed Training Content: Auto Technicians
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Electrical/Electronic

Hybrid/EV Systems

Adv. Engine Performance

Automatic Transmission

Engine Performance

Most Needed Training Content: Truck Technicians
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Hybrid/EV Systems

Collision Structural Repair

Electrical/Electronic

Paint and Refinish

Collision Estimation

Most Needed Training Content: Collision Technicians
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How many hours
of structured

& ... training per
year?




Participation in Structured Training (Hours per Year) 2023

9to 16 17 to 24 25 to 32 33to 40 41 to 48 49 to 56 More than 56
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rticipation in Structured Training: 2023 vs. 2022

9to 16 17 to 24 25 to 32 33to 40 41 to 48 49 to 56 More than 56
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Training needed vs. Training Received (Hours per Year)

(J

9to 16 17 to 24 25 to 32 33to 40 41 to 48 49 to 56 More than 56

B Hours Needed = Hours Received

PAZE] ATMC TRAINING BENCHMARKS SURVEY 40




%EI'TT
%S0T

33 to 40 41 to 48 49 to 56

25 to 32
~ Aft/Ind ® Fleet

—
Q
(&

AL
Q.

=<
(U

£
>

o)
-
0

>
—
()
Q.
(10
c
c

B OE

17 to 24
ATMC TRAINING BENCHMARKS SURVEY

%0€°CT
%6C' V1

%9L°0C

wsTeT I
s I

%6¢C° €T

Hougs of Structured Tra

%€0°S




THANK

Training Managers Councill
ATMC YOU

MATT SHEPANEK
MSHEPANEK@ASE.COM

Survey data will be available on the ATMC website
for all members
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